RESEARCH PAPER
Study on Seismic Performance of Precast Shear Wall Structure
Connected by Sleeve and Threaded Rod Connectors
Tianxi Cheng1 • Shuo Li1 • Yunyan Bai1 • Peijun Wang1 • Qi Wang2 • Jie Song3 • Mei Liu1
Received: 23 June 2023 / Revised: 20 April 2024 / Accepted: 4 June 2024
� The Author(s), under exclusive licence to the Iran University of Science and Technology 2024
Abstract
Two precast shear walls connected by sleeve and high-strength threaded rod connectors and a precast shear wall connected

Test(Av) simulation
PWF2 453.12 423.53 6.5%
PWF3 373.91 362.42 3.1%
International Journal of Civil Engineering
123
ratio and the shear span ratio as the variable parameters.
PWF2-n-k means the simulated component obtained under
the condition that the axial compressive ratio is n and the
shear span ratio is k.
4.3.1 Axial Compression Ratio
By conducting parametric analysis, the performance of
sample PWF2 was obtained at different axial compression
ratios, which were 0.15, 0.2, 0.3, and 0.4, respectively.
As shown in Fig. 15 and Table 7, the bearing capacity of
PWF2-0.2-1.09 is 13.30% higher than that of PWF2-0.1-
1.09, while the bearing capacity of PWF2-0.3-1.09 is
22.79% higher than that of PWF2-0.1-1.09. These findings
unequivocally demonstrate a significant increase in the
bearing capacity of PWF2 with an increment of the axial
compression ratio. However, as the axial compression ratio

gradually decreases, but the damage area of each specimen
develops obliquely first and then gradually changes to
vertically. This indicates that the failure mode has not
changed and is still the shear-compression failure. The
compressed damage area of the lower PSW gradually
increases, indicating that as the axial compression ratio
rises, the width of the compressed area of the horizontal
section of the PSW gradually increases, providing verifi-
cation for subsequent theoretical calculations.
4.3.2 Shear Span Ratio
By conducting parametric analysis, the performance of
specimen PWF2 at shear span ratios of 1.09, 1.34, 1.61,
and 1.82 was obtained. As shown in Fig. 17 and Table 8,
the bearing capacity of PWF2-0.1-1.34 is 15.98% lower
than that of PWF2-0.1-1.09, the bearing capacity of PWF2-
0.1-1.61 is 25.29% lower than that of PWF2-0.1-1.09, and
the bearing capacity of PWF2-0.1-1.82 is 33.11% lower
than that of PWF2-0.1-1.09. This indicates that as the shear
span ratio rises, the loading-carrying capacity of the
specimen significantly decreases. However, the displace-

bw is the width of the PSW; Es is the elastic modulus of
concrete; eb denotes boundary relative height of compres-
sion zone.
Table 9 presents a comparison of the test/simulated
values of the lateral loading capacity with the calculated
values of the lateral loading capacity for PSW. The pro-
posed formula tends to overestimate the lateral loading
capacity of the PSW when the axial compression ratio is
Fig. 19 Calculation model of lateral loading capacity
Table 9 Comparison of test/simulated values with calculated values
of specimens
specimen n k Fp/kN Fsw/kN (Fsw-Fp) /Fp
PWF2 0.1 1.09 453.12 451.19 -0.46%
PWF3 0.1 1.09 373.91 417.85 11.75%
PWF2-0.1-1.09 0.1 1.09 415.80 451.19 8.51%
PWF2-0.15-1.09 0.15 1.09 439.62 491.88 11.89%
PWF2-0.2-1.09 0.2 1.09 472.67 531.70 12.79%
PWF2-0.3-1.09 0.3 1.09 512.27 610.88 19.25%
PWF2-0.1-1.34 0.1 1.34 350.53 369.35 5.37%
PWF2-0.1-1.61 0.1 1.61 311.66 312.63 0.31%
PWF2-0.1-1.82 0.1 1.82 279.06 271.02 -2.88%
n is the axial compression ratio, k is the shear span ratio, Fp is the
experimental or simulated value, and Fsw is the formula calculated
value
Fig. 18 Compressive damage of specimen PWF2 at different shear span ratios